## Addendum #1



	Project Informa	ation
Project Name:	Boomerang Deck Remodel	
Bid Number:	F24-04-035	
Date:	April 23, 2024	
Project Manager:	Terry Griebe	
	Addendum Ite	ems
Item #1	Please click the link below to access the stamped p	plans.
	2129 Boomerang Deck Final 2024 0117 star	mped.pdf
Item #2	Below is the updated BID schedule. All dates in bo	ld have been updated/changed.
Item #2	Below is the updated BID schedule. All dates in bo  Schedule of Events (subject to change)	All times are given in local Colorado time
	Schedule of Events (subject to	All times are given in local Colorado
	Schedule of Events (subject to change)	All times are given in local Colorado time
	Schedule of Events (subject to change)  Bid Proposal Issued  Pre-Bid Conference include date/time and	All times are given in local Colorado time 4/11/2024 4/18/2024 at 10:30 a.m. via Microsoft
	Schedule of Events (subject to change)  Bid Proposal Issued  Pre-Bid Conference include date/time and location	All times are given in local Colorado time  4/11/2024  4/18/2024 at 10:30 a.m. via Microsoft Teams Meeting
	Schedule of Events (subject to change)  Bid Proposal Issued  Pre-Bid Conference include date/time and location  Inquiry Deadline	All times are given in local Colorado time  4/11/2024  4/18/2024 at 10:30 a.m. via Microsoft Teams Meeting  4/24/2024 – by 2:00 p.m. MST
	Schedule of Events (subject to change)  Bid Proposal Issued  Pre-Bid Conference include date/time and location  Inquiry Deadline  Final Addendum Issued	All times are given in local Colorado time  4/11/2024  4/18/2024 at 10:30 a.m. via Microsoft Teams Meeting  4/24/2024 – by 2:00 p.m. MST  4/26/2024  5/20/2024 – By 10:00 a.m. MST via
	Schedule of Events (subject to change)  Bid Proposal Issued  Pre-Bid Conference include date/time and location Inquiry Deadline Final Addendum Issued  Bid Due Date and Time	All times are given in local Colorado time  4/11/2024  4/18/2024 at 10:30 a.m. via Microsoft Teams Meeting  4/24/2024 – by 2:00 p.m. MST  4/26/2024  5/20/2024 – By 10:00 a.m. MST via email to purchasing@greeleygov.com